restaurant, Vidorra. In addition to floor plan changes, the applicant is proposing to enclose
the existing 1,354 square foot outdoor dining area and revise the west building elevation. 
Overall, the proposed floor plan with the expansion can accommodate 369 occupants. One
hundred twenty- three ( 123) parking spaces are required, and 145 parking spaces are
provided. Two outdoor speakers are proposed at the main entrance of the restaurant
located approximately 115 feet to West State Highway 114. The existing pole sign, 
currently 38-feet-tall will remain and will be refaced.